



2026:BHC-OS:9702

**Before: S.T. Kapse**  
Commissioner for Taking Accounts  
High Court, O.S., Bombay  
Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2013

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS:**

**3. EX.AP/320/2011 ARB/GASE/ NO.3645 OF 2009 (N/C)**

Plaintiff and Advocate absent

Manoj J. Kothar, Respondent present in person

Respondent No. 1 states that she has submitted proposal for settlement with the decree holder and she has been informed that the same has been forwarded to the Central Office and, therefore, it will take time. Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff is also absent. Stand Over to 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2013.

02/08/2013

Commissioner