



2026:BHC-OS:9702

Before : Shri S.T. Kapse,  
Commissioner for Taking Accounts,  
High Court, O.S., Bombay.  
Date : 27th August, 2013

**\*FOR DIRECTIONS\***

9. EX.AP/320/2011 ARB/CASE NO. 3645 OF 2009 (N/C)  
Plaintiff and Advocate absent.  
Mr. Manoj Kothari, Respondent No.1 present.

Plaintiff and Advocate were also absent on the last occasion.

Matter is adjourned to 24<sup>th</sup> September 2013 for removal under Rule 498 of High Court, O.S. Rules.

Office to inform Advocate for Plaintiff to remain present on next occasion without fail.  
If he will remain absent, matter will be removed in his absence.

27/08/2013

Commissioner for taking Accounts