



2026:BHC-OS:9702

Before: Mr. S.T. Kapse,  
Commissioner for taking Accounts,  
High Court, Original Side, Bombay.  
Date: 24<sup>th</sup> September 2013

**\*FOR REMOVAL U/R 498 OF H.C.O.S. RULES\***

**2. EX.AP/320/2011 ARB/CASE NO. 3645 OF 2009**

Representative of Respondent No.1.

Representative of Respondent No.1 who is present before me states that on making inquiries with the claimant, it is informed that decision would be taken on her proposal very soon and she seeks time. Moreover, Plaintiff and Advocate are absent today.

Stands over to 22<sup>nd</sup> October 2013.

Office is directed to inform the next date of the meeting to the Plaintiff and Advocate.

24<sup>th</sup> September 2013

Commissioner for taking Accounts