



2026:BHC-OS:9702

Before: Mr. S.T. KAPSE
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
High Court, O.S., Bombay.
Date : 28th November, 2013

CALLED FOR REMOVAL U/R 498 OF H.C.O.S. RULES

3. EX.AP/320/2011
Mr. Manoj J. Kothari, Respondent present.

Respondent is present today and he submits that the matter has been settled and he has informed by the Claimant Bank they will issue notice of service wherein Respondent S.O. to 09/12/2013.

28/11/2013

Commissioner for Taking Accounts.