



2026:BHC-OS:9702

Before: Mr. S.T. KAPSE
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
High Court, O.S., Bombay.
Date : 15th January, 2014

CALLED FOR REMOVAL U/R 498 OF H.C.O.S. RULES

1. EX.AP/320/2011
Manoj Kothari, Respondent present.

The Respondent is present today, he submits that he has been informed by the Claimant Bank that the Claim has been transferred to L & T Finance Ltd., Plaintiffs and Advocate were absent on earlier occasion. Today matter is kept for Removal. Moreover, Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff has not taken any steps in the matter and also Warrant of sale has been expired.

In view of the above, the matter is removed from board office to inform Registrar (O.S)/Prothonotary and Senior Master, Sheriff of Bombay and Advocate for Claimant Accordingly.

15/01/2014

Commissioner for Taking Accounts.